## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Danielson Acquisition Company, Inc.		11/15/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Danielson Outdoors Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1910 Techny Road	
Internal Address:	c/o Maurice Sporting Goods, Inc.	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78563184	KUROTAKA
Serial Number:	78563240	
Serial Number:	76154146	WEATHER GUARD
Serial Number:	76028919	ZING TAIL
Serial Number:	75618553	ENCHANTRESS
Serial Number:	74470637	ENVIROQUEST
Serial Number:	74046928	BLACKHAWK
Serial Number:	73218218	DANCO
Serial Number:	73218209	DANIELSON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0247

**TRADEMARK** 

900114025

Phone: 312.372.2000

Email: chicago\_ip\_docket@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com,

thines@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23184-040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
Signature:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
Date:	08/18/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=danielson name change#page1.tif source=danielson name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0248



PAGE :

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DANIELSON ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DANIELSON ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC." TO "DANIELSON OUTDOORS COMPANY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4430067 8100 071224857



Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6161991

DATE: 11-15-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0249

State of Delevare Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:27 PM 11/14/2007 FILED 07:00 PM 11/14/2007 SRV 071224857 - 4430067 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DANIELSON ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.

DANIELSON ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the corporation approved and adopted the following resolution for amending its Certificate of Incorporation declaring it advisable and recommended that the amendment be submitted to the stockholders for their consideration:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Danielson Outdoors Company, Inc.

SECOND: The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by unanimous written consent of its stockholders entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Danielson Acquisition Company, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 31st day of October, 2007.

DANIELSON ACQUISITION COMPANY,

INC.

Name: Joy Kathin

Title: President

CH199 48991[6-1.023184 0040

**RECORDED: 08/18/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0250